THE STATE HISTORICAL SOCIETY OF MISSOURI
RESEARCH CENTER-KANSAS CITY

K1013

John F. Cameron Papers
1950s-2014
10 cubic feet, oversize flat and rolled items

John F. Cameron was a real estate broker and owner of a real estate company in
Kansas City. The papers include newsletters, sermons, and materials pertaining to
the Catholic and Redeemer Presbyterian Churches. Additionally, the collection
contains maps, plans, brochures, and books relating to Cameron’s real estate
activities.

HISTORY:

John Cameron founded Forever Green of Missouri, LLC, a real estate
company, which disbanded following its defeat in a lawsuit filed against the
North Kansas City Levee District over a contested land purchase. This case is
documented in the North Kansas City Levee District v. Forever Green of
Missouri, LLC Papers, (K1111). Raised a Roman Catholic, Cameron left the
church following a disillusioning sojourn at the Shantivanam retreat featuring
statues of non-Christian deities. Subsequently, he joined the Redeemer
Presbyterian Church and became active in missionary work along the U.S.-
Mexican border.

PROVENANCE:

This gift was received from John Cameron as accession KA1734 on July
17, 2009. Accession KA2171 was received on December 6, 2013.

COPYRIGHT AND RESTRICTIONS:

The Donor has given and assigned to the State Historical Society of Missouri
all rights of copyright which the Donor has in the Materials and in such of the
Donor’s works as may be found among any collections of Materials received by
the Society from others.



K1013

John F. Cameron Papers Page 2

PREFERRED CITATION:

Specific item; folder number; John F. Cameron Papers (K1013); The State
Historical Society of Missouri Research Center-Kansas City [after first mention
may be abbreviated to SHSMO-KC].

CONTACT:

The State Historical Society of Missouri Research Center-Kansas City
302 Newcomb Hall, University of Missouri-Kansas City

5123 Holmes Street, Kansas City, MO 64110-2499

(816) 235-1543 SHSofMO-KC@umsystem.edu
http://shs.umsystem.edu/index.shtml

DESCRIPTION:

This collection contains newsletters, sermons, and materials pertaining to
the two churches John Cameron belonged to the Catholic and Redeemer
Presbyterian Churches. It also consists of maps, plans, brochures, and books.

INVENTORY:

BOX 001

CATHOLIC CHURCH

Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3

Catholic documents/sermons by Marcus Braun, 1970-1976
KC Youth for Christ newsletter/brochures, 1985
Shantivanam-Shiva controversy, 1986-1989

REDEEMER PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH

Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13

Border evangelism/missions, 2006-2009 (1 of 2)

Border evangelism/missions, 2006-2009 (2 of 2)

Church history and lessons, 2003-2007

Newsletter- The Redeemer Report, 2004-2009

Park Woods Presbyterian Church sermon programs, 1996-1999
Park Woods Presbyterian Church sermon programs, 2000-2003
Redeemer Flock Group/Sunday school/VIadimir, 2006-2007
Sermon programs, 2003-2005

Sermon programs, 2006-2007

Sermon programs, 2008

MISCELLANEOUS

Kansas

SHSMO-KC

April 24, 2014 REVISED


mailto:SHSofMO-KC@umsystem.edu
http://shs.umsystem.edu/index.shtml

K1013 John F. Cameron Papers Page 3

Folder 14 Brochures, 1980s-1990s

Folder 15 Flood insurance rate maps, 1991-1997 (1 of 3)

Folder 16 Flood insurance rate maps, 1991-1997 (2 of 3)

Folder 17 Flood insurance rate maps, 1991-1997 (3 of 3)

Folder 18 History of railroad construction and abandonment, 1997
Folder 19 Maps, 1990s

BOX 002

Folder 1 Miscellaneous, 1980s-1990s
Folder 2 Plat maps, 1992
Folder 3 Zoning maps, 1990s

Kansas and Missouri

Folder 4 Development plans, 1981-1997

Folder 5 Forms, 1997-2000

Folder 6 Sample contracts, 1990s
Missouri

Folder 7 Brochures, 1980s-1990s

Folder 8 Holmes Road/Cass County, 1959-1988
Folder 9 Jackson County assessment maps, 1970-1980
Folder 10 Maps, 1990s

Folder 11 Miscellaneous, 1926-2006

Folder 12 MO River internet site, 2001

Folder 13 North KC school district maps, 1980s-1990s
Folder 14 Plat books, 1989-1995

Folder 15 Platte County soil survey, 1985

Folder 16 School districts, 1991

Folder 17 63" and Euclid Victoria Mortgage, 1986-1991
Folder 18 Traffic volume maps, 1994-1999

Folder 19 Zoning maps, 1990s

Folder 20 Zoning maps A north (file empty)

Folder 21 Zoning maps A south, 1998-2000

Folder 22 Zoning maps B north, 2000

Folder 23 Zoning maps B south, 1996-2000

SHSMO-KC April 24, 2014 REVISED



K1013 John F. Cameron Papers Page 4

Folder 24 Zoning maps C and D north, 1996
Folder 25 Zoning maps C south, 1997-2000

BOX 003

Folder 1 Zoning maps D and E south, 1996-1998
Folder 2 Zoning maps X north, 1996-1999
Folder 3 Zoning maps Y north, 1996-1999
Folder 4 Zoning maps Z north, 1996-1999
Folder 5 Zoning map 1A, 2000
Folder 6 Zoning map 2A, 2000
Folder 7 Zoning map 2B, 1999-2000
Folder 8 Zoning map 3A, 2000
Folder 9 Zoning map 4B, 2000-2001
Folder 10 Zoning map 4C, 1997-2000
Folder 11 Zoning map 5B, 2000
Folder 12 Zoning map 5D, 1997-2000
Folder 13 Zoning map 6B, 1994-2000
Folder 14 Zoning map 7A, 1997-2000
Folder 15 Zoning map 7B, 1998-2000
Folder 16 Zoning map 7C, 1970-2000
Folder 17 Zoning map 9A, 1998-2000
BOOKS
Cole’s Cross Reference Directory: Greater Kansas City, 1984.

Laws of Missouri Passed at the Session of the 31 General Assembly Begun and
Held at Jefferson City, January 5, 1881. Jefferson City, MO:
Tribune Printing Company, 1881.

Laws of Missouri Passed at the Session of the 32nd General Assembly Begun and
Held at Jefferson City, January 3, 1883. Jefferson City, MO:
Tribune Printing Company, 1883.

Laws of Missouri Passed at the Session of the 33rd General Assembly Begun and
Held at Jefferson City, January 7, 1885. Jefferson City, MO:
Tribune Printing Company, 1885.

The Revised Statutes of the State of Missouri 1919, Volume I: Revised Statutes:
Administration-Damages 1-4249. Jefferson City, MO: The Hugh
Stephens Company Printers, 1920.

SHSMO-KC April 24, 2014 REVISED



K1013 John F. Cameron Papers Page 5

BOX 004

The Revised Statutes of the State of Missouri 1919, Volume I1: Revised Statutes:
Domestic Animals-Printing 4250-9721. Jefferson City, MO: The
Hugh Stephens Company Printers, 1920.

The Revised Statutes of the State of Missouri 1919, Volume I11: Revised Statutes:
Private Corporations-Workmen'’s Compensation 9722-13672.
Jefferson City, MO: The Hugh Stephens Company Printers, 1920.

Missouri: Standard Specifications for Highway Construction. Jefferson City, MO:
MO State Highway Commission, 1968.

Inland River Record 1996. Diesel and Steam Vessels of the MS River System and
Gulf Intracoastal Waterway and Tributaries in Operation as of
April 39, 1995. St. Louis, MO: The Waterways Journal, 1986.

Baldwin, Thomas, Thomas, J., M.D. A New and Complete Gazetteer of the United
States; Giving a Full and Comprehensive Review of the Present
Condition, Industry, and Resources of the American Confederacy.
Philadelphia, PA: Lippincott, Grambo & Co., 1854.

Harry S. Truman commemorative plate with portrait and text reading “The Buck
Stops Here,” ca. 1970s

BOX 005 (KA2171)

Folder 1 “A Layman’s Concern about his Church” by Marcus R. Brown
(1967)
Folder 2 The Redeemer Report (Newsletter: Redeemer Presbyterian

Church) 2004-2012
Folder 3 Redeemer Flock Group Sunday School & Night

Folder 4 Concordance Trinity Hymnal

Folder 5 “The Bible: Why should we trust it?”

Folder 6 Church History Study Guide “Old Testament”

Folder 7 New Members/Inquirers Class — Redeemer Presbyterian Church
Spring 2004

Folder 8 Parkwood Presbyterian Church

Folder 9 Redeemer Presbyterian Church Bulletin (November 2003-
December 2005)

Folder 10 Redeemer Presbyterian Church Bulletin (January 2006-December
2008)

Folder 11 Redeemer Presbyterian Church Bulletin (January-December 2009)
Folder 12 Redeemer Presbyterian Church Bulletin (January-December 2010)

SHSMO-KC April 24, 2014 REVISED



K1013

Folder 13
Folder 14

BOX 006

Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21

BOX 007

Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6

SHSMO-KC

John F. Cameron Papers

Page 6

Redeemer Presbyterian Church Bulletin (January-December 2011)

Redeemer Presbyterian Church Bulletin (January-December 2012)

Blue Valley Recreation Complex (April 1988)
Corporate Hills Development vs. Olathe, Kansas
Plat Map Shawnee Co. Kansas (1991)

Plat Map Douglas Co. Kansas (1998)

Plat Book Clay Co. Missouri (1988; 1996)
Plat Book Platte Co. Missouri (1990; 1995)
Plat book Cass Co. Missouri (1993)

Plat maps of Appanoose Co. lowa (1997)
Deffenbaugh Case: Blue Binder 1
Deffenbaugh Case: Blue Binder 2
Deffenbaugh Case: Red Binder (3.5) (1 of 4)
Deffenbaugh Case: Red Binder (3.5) (2 of 4)
Deffenbaugh Case: Red Binder (3.5) (3 of 4)
Deffenbaugh Case: Red Binder (3.5) (4 of 4)
Deffenbaugh Case: Red Binder (small)

Deffenbaugh Case: (white binder) Beekeepers Associations 2011

Deffenbaugh Case: Taxpayer’s Exhibit #9
Deffenbaugh Case: Taxpayer’s Exhibit #10

Deffenbaugh Case: Opposition to Notice to Disallow Interest

Deffenbaugh Case: Large Blue Binder
Deffenbaugh Case: JoCo Case

Deffenbaugh Case: GR 1.1
Deffenbaugh Case: GR 1.2
Deffenbaugh Case: GR 2.1
Deffenbaugh Case: GR 2.2
Deffenbaugh Case: RE 1.1
Deffenbaugh Case: RE 1.2

April 24, 2014

REVISED



K1013

Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14

Folder 15

BOX 008

Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14

BOX 009

Folder 1
Folder 2

SHSMO-KC

John F. Cameron Papers

Deffenbaugh Case:
Deffenbaugh Case:
Deffenbaugh Case:
Deffenbaugh Case:
Deffenbaugh Case:
Deffenbaugh Case:
Deffenbaugh Case:

Deffenbaugh Case:
214450

Deffenbaugh Case:

Page 7

RE 1.3

WH 1.1

WH 1.2

YE1l1

YE 1.2

YE 2.1

YE2.2

Kansas Agricultural Use Valuation Course

Procedure for ldentification & Classification of

Agricultural Land (February 15, 1988)

Deffenbaugh Case:
Value Study

Deffenbaugh Case:

Property Valuation IAAO Agricultural Use

Deffenbaugh Land Devoted to Agriculture

(January 1, 2011) (1 of 3)

Deffenbaugh Case:

Deffenbaugh Land Devoted to Agriculture

(January 1, 2011) (2 of 3)

Deffenbaugh Case:

Deffenbaugh Land Devoted to Agriculture

(January 1, 2011) (3 of 3)

Deffenbaugh Case:
Deffenbaugh Case:
Deffenbaugh Case:
Deffenbaugh Case:
Deffenbaugh Case:
Deffenbaugh Case:
Deffenbaugh Case:
Deffenbaugh Case:
Deffenbaugh Case:
Deffenbaugh Case:

Deffenbaugh Case:
Deffenbaugh Case:

April 24, 2014

RE Class 2010
Wyandotte Co. 2010
Research 2010

Doc 1

Doc 2

Doc 3.1 (Bees)

Doc 3.2 (Bees)

Doc 4

Doc 5

Doc 6.1

Doc 6.2
Doc 7

REVISED



K1013

Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14

Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Item 1

BOX 010

Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12

SHSMO-KC

John F. Cameron Papers Page 8

Deffenbaugh Case: Doc 8
Deffenbaugh Case: Doc 9
Deffenbaugh Case: Finding Air

National Federation of State High School Associations (NFHS)
Preseason Guides

KSHSAA (Kansas State High School Activities Association)
Directory

KSHSAA Manuals

Athletic Program Rules

Football Rules by Topic, 2010
Basketball Rule Books, 2010-2011
Basketball Rule Books, 2010-2013
Wrestling Rule Books, 2010-2014

Senior All-Star Duel: KC Metro Wrestling Competition, 2001-
2013

Wrestling Contest Programs, local, 2005-2012
Local Sports, Youth

Coach Cameron — Cards, etc.

Wrestling Event Photos

Bishop Miege High School Yearbook, 1971

Indian Land Claims Research

Indian Land Claims Research: Johnson County, Kansas (1 of 5)
Indian Land Claims Research: Johnson County, Kansas (2 of 5)
Indian Land Claims Research: Johnson County, Kansas (3 of 5)
Indian Land Claims Research: Johnson County, Kansas (4 of 5)
Indian Land Claims Research: Johnson County, Kansas (5 of 5)
Case: USA vs. Black Bob Band, Johnson County, Kansas (1 of 4)
Case: USA vs. Black Bob Band, Johnson County, Kansas (2 of 4)
Case: USA vs. Black Bob Band, Johnson County, Kansas (3 of 4)
Case: USA vs. Black Bob Band, Johnson County, Kansas (4 of 4)
Redeemer Presbyterian Church Bulletin (January-July 2013)
Redeemer Presbyterian Church Bulletin (August-December 2013)

April 24, 2014 REVISED



K1013 John F. Cameron Papers Page 9

Folder 13 Redeemer Presbyterian Church notes, June 2012 (1 of 2)
Folder 14 Redeemer Presbyterian Church notes, June 2012 (2 of 2)
Folder 15 Redeemer Presbyterian Church — Missions and Outreach
Folder 16 Religious Studies (1 of 2)

Folder 17 Religious Studies (2 of 2)

Folder 18 Missouri Literature

Item 1 Bishop Miege High School Yearbook, 1972
Item 2 Bishop Miege High School Yearbook, 1973
Item 3 Bishop Miege High School Yearbook, 1974

FLAT BOX 001

Folder 1 Map, Overland Park botanical gardens, 1990s
Folder 2 Maps, Cass County, MO
Folder 3 Maps, Linn and Miami Counties, KS, 1980

BOX 001x3
Roll 1 Index map of Clay County, Missouri, n.d.
Roll 2 Highway map of Wyandotte County, Kansas, n.d.
Roll 3 Little Blue Valley Sewer District and Adjacent Watersheds, n.d.
Roll 4 Road map of Laclede County, Missouri, n.d.
Roll 5 Church Extension Investors Fund Inc., three story office building by
Location College Blvd., and Pflumm Rd., Olathe, Kansas
Architect William M. Conrad
Date n.d.
Roll 6 Zoning and Base Index map of Greater Kansas City, City Development
Department, n.d.
Roll 7 Plat Subdivision at Lea Manor
Location Belleview Ave., 99" St. and 100" Terr., Kansas City, Missouri
Architect Tuttle, Ayers, and Woodward Co.
Date 1957
Roll 8 Map of Leavenworth County, Kansas, 1984

SHSMO-KC April 24, 2014 REVISED



K1013

Roll 9
Location
Architect
Date
Note
Roll 10
Roll 11

Roll 12

Roll 13

John F. Cameron Papers Page 10

Jackson County Technical Center
191% St., Olathe, Kansas
Unknown

1985

Green Engineering Services Inc.

Plat map of Cass County, Missouri, Rockford Map Publishers Inc., 1985
Map of Leavenworth County, Kansas, 1995

Aerial Index map of Greater Kansas City, City Development Department,
1996

Clay County, Missouri, Index Map, 2007

BOX 001x5 see ARC 26X5

Roll 001 Johnson County, KS Maps

Map, Olathe Unified School District # 233, 1986-1987
Map, Comprehensive Plan City of Olathe, KS, nd
Map, Johnson County (KS) Unified Wastewater Districts, May 1993

Certificate of Survey: Section 21, Township 13, Range 24, S1/2 of NW1/4
(Johnson County, KS) September 24, 1987

Roll 002 Maps

SHSMO-KC

Burlington Northern and Santa Fe Rail Company:
— Division Map (January 1, 1999) [2 sheets]
- Scales Map (January 1, 1999) [2 sheets]
— Derailment Location Map, nd

Photo Site Maps, Deffenbaugh Landfills, Johnson and Wyandotte
Counties, KS. [4 sheets]

April 24, 2014 REVISED



